





Multi-Fiber Cable Assemblies

Multi-fiber cable assemblies provide safe and cost effective installation for many applications. These assemblies help eliminate labor-intensive field termination, yet guarantee reliable performance. These assemblies feature a unified construction for easy fiber identification and rapid installation.

Features

- 4-144 fibers with aramid yarn reinforcement for rugged protection
- Available with 900 μm tight buffered fibers or sub-unitized design with twelve 250 μm fibers per tube
- Highly flexible for ease of routing
- Riser, Plenum and LSZH rated cables available
- Pre-installed pulling eye kits available on certain products

Applications

- Headend termination to a fiber "backbone"
- Termination of fiber rack systems
- Multi-floor deployment where select fibers are used at each floor
- Intrabuilding "backbones"
- Data center systems

Specifications

	SINGLE-MODE ASSEMBLIES				MULTIMODE ASSEMBLIES	
	LC		SC		LC	SC
PARAMETER	ULTRA	ANGLED	ULTRA	ANGLED	LC	30
Insertion Loss (Typical dB)***	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.15
Insertion Loss (Maximum dB)	0.3	0.3	0.3	0.3	0.5	0.5
Return Loss (Typical dB)***	-60	-70	-60	-70	-35	-35
Return Loss (Minimum dB)	-55	-65	-55	-65	-30	-30

^{***} Typical values based on equal quality connectors.



Multi-Fiber Cable Assemblies

Ordering Information

ASC	ASC	RC	012	Q	0010	NN
Connector End A	Connector End B	Cable Type	Fiber Count	Fiber Type (Cable Length (meters)	
Single-mode ASC = Angle SC AFC = Angle FC USC = Ultra SC UFC = Ultra FC UST = Ultra ST ULC = Ultra LC UDL = Ultra LC Duplex	Single-mode ASC = Angle SC AFC = Angle FC USC = Ultra SC UFC = Ultra FC UST = Ultra ST ULC = Ultra LC XXX = No connector	RC = Riser (CPC) PC = Plenum (CPC) PL = Plenum MicroCore®	004 = 4 $006 = 6$ $012 = 12$ $024 = 24$ $036 = 36$ $048 = 48$ $072 = 72$ $096 = 96$ $144 = 144$	Q = Single-mode ITU G.652D/ G.657.A1 2 = Multimode 62.5/125 μm ON L = Multimode 50/125 μm OM3 C = Multimode	NN = 900 µm Ei F = Furcated End FF = Furcated End EN = Furcated E	d A / XXX End B nd A and B d A / XXX End B
Multimode PSC = SC MM PFC = FC MM PLC = LC MM PST = ST MM PDL = LC Duplex MM* PSF = SC Duplex MM*	Multimode PSC = SC MM PFC = FC MM PLC = LC MM PST = ST MM XXX = No connector					nd A / Furcated Ends B

Qualifications

GOVERNING BODY	STANDARD CODE	COMPONENT
EIA/TIA	568-A	Cable
Telcordia	GR-409-CORE GR-326	Cable Connectors
RoHS	Compliant	Cable

Contact AFL for further details.

Temperature Specifications

Temperature Range	-40°C to +85°C

Refer to Connector Specifications page.
 Duplex SC and LC available